Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1026	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off 2013 DEC 15 PM	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	rks: Please record the attached original documen S of book thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David P. Bauer	Name: IAP Research, Inc.	
Duane C. Newman 12-15-0	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 📉 N	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖺 Assignment 🖵 Merger	2763 Culver Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	
☐ Other		
- Culoi	City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 4542	
Execution Date: October 13, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addiess(es) attached:	
	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	D. 1 atent 10.(3)	
10/653,373	The standard of the standard o	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MATTHEW R. JENKINS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS	7 Addion 200 to be ondiged to deposit decoding	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building		
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45419	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Matthew R. Jenkins	12-10-03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Commissioner of Paten	d with required cover sheet information to: hts & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: Thereaby certify that this correspond	ington, D.C. 20231 ondence is being deposited with the US Postal Service as first class mail in fithe USPTO, PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on	
steps additioned to Mail Grop Asyt. Nec. Services, Director of	A title Golf TO, FO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on	

PATENT REEL: 014792 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, David P. Bauer, of Xenia, Greene County, Ohio and Duane C. Newman, of London, Neduson County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (IAP 023 P2) (SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSOLIDATING POWDERS) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, IAP Research, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 2763 Culver Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45429-3723, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

inprovements there	con, and in connection with	if any paterio issued of reissued thereon.
Octob	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal this 13 day of
David P. Bauer	Luce _	Duane C. Newman
Javia // Bage		Boune C. Newman
State of Ohio)	
) ss	
County of)	,
n and for the abov Newman personally	re County and State, persor	1997, before me a Notary Public nally appeared the above named David P. Bauer and Duane Cowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
		May At Wanty

MARILYN A. McINTOSH, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 27 2000

> PATENT REEL: 014792 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 12/15/2003